TEMPERFLEX 250
  HIGH-TEMPERATURE CABLE250C/600V
RATINGS / APPROVALS
250°C – 600 Volts
Passes NEMA WC 3 Flame Propagation Test
Passes IEEE-383 (modified) 210,000 BTU/hr Vertical Cable Tray Flame Test
Passes ICEA T-27-581 Water Absorption Test
CONSTRUCTION

SPECIFICATIONS
TEMPERFLEX 250
HIGH-TEMPERATURE CABLE
TEMPERFLEX 250 250C/600V
Standard conductor:  Nickel Plated Copper-2%
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CS A
AV18GP02G 18 19 2 0.267 6.78 40.61 60.44
# Leads
AV18GP03G 18 19 3 0.285 7.24 53.65 79.84
AV18GP04G 18 19 4 0.308 7.82 64.19 95.53
AV18GP05G 18 19 5 0.336 8.53 79.74 118.67
AV18GP06G 18 19 6 0.365 9.27 92.96 138.35
AV16GP02G 16 26 2 0.293 7.44 52.51 78.15
AV16GP03G 16 26 3 0.309 7.85 67.93 101.10
AV16GP04G 16 26 4 0.335 8.51 82.90 123.37
AV16GP05G 16 26 5 0.367 9.32 102.92 153.17
AV16GP06G 16 26 6 0.399 10.13 120.61 179.50
Radix Wire Company
26000 Lakeland Boulevard • Cleveland, OH 44132
 Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082
® Registered trademark of Radix.
All dimensions listed above are nominal.
AV14GP02G 14 41 2 0.320 8.13 66.48 98.94
AV14GP03G 14 41 3 0.338 8.59 88.13 131.16
AV14GP04G 14 41 4 0.368 9.35 109.42 162.84
AV14GP05G 14 41 5 0.404 10.26 135.81 202.12
AV14GP06G 14 41 6 0.457 11.61 165.06 245.65
AV12GP02G 12 65 2 0.355 9.02 89.63 133.39
AV12GP03G 12 65 3 0.376 9.55 120.11 178.75
AV12GP04G 12 65 4 0.411 10.44 151.53 225.51
AV12GP05G 12 65 5 0.472 11.99 194.42 289.34
AV12GP06G 12 65 6 0.517 13.13 230.72 343.37
AV10GP02G 10 105 2 0.402 10.21 122.42 182.19
AV10GP03G 10 105 3 0.436 11.07 171.96 255.92
AV10GP04G 10 105 4 0.488 12.40 221.56 329.73
AV10GP05G 10 105 5 0.547 13.89 278.19 414.01
AV10GP06G 10 105 6 0.599 15.21 330.20 491.42
AV16GP12G 16 26 12 0.512 13.09 218 324
AV16GP19G 16 26 19 0.647 16.43 350 520